Silver Shield Resources Corp. Loans Funds to
Cardiff Energy Corp.

19.02.2016 | Newsfile

Silver Shield Resources Corp. (CSE: SSR) (the "Corporation"), announced today that it has loaned One
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ("$150,000.00") CDN to Cardiff Energy Corp. (TSXV: CRS) ("Cardiff").
Cardiff will use the proceeds of the loan to acidize their Clayton #1H well located in the state of Texas.

The loan is secured by a first ranking General Security Agreement on the assets of Cardiff including its US